


ERRATl;'M 

In the first volume of FLORILEGI l.JM, recently sent you, 

a typographical error appears in the title of the 

article by Professor Beryl Rowland. It should read: 

r~Exhuming 1rotula, Sapiens rlatrona of Salernorr 



FLORILEGIUM Volume 1/ Spring 1979 

CONTENTS 

ElEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION IN 
THE ROMAN EMPIRE 
Alan D. Booth 

THE OLD ENGliSH PHYSIOLOGUS AND THE HOMILETIC TRADITION 
D.R. Letson 

EXHUMING TROTULA, SAPIENS MATERNA OF SALERNO 
Beryl Rowland 

CLODIUS' BID FOR THE TRIBUNATE IN 60 B.C. 
Garry W _ Pinard 

LOWER CLASS WOMEN IN THE ROMAN ECONOMY 
Susan Treggiari 

WOMEN AND CRIME IN LATER MEDIAEVAL ENGLAND: 
AN EXAMINATION OF THE EVIDENCE OF THE 
COURTS OF GAOL DELIVERY, 1388 TO 1409 
Kathl~n E. Garay 

HOMERIC EPIC AND PSYCHOSYNTHESIS 
T.F. Carney 

DE MONACHO SUPERBO BHG 1450x 
John Wortley 

PETITIONING A FOURTH-CENTURY EMPEROR: 
THE DE REBUS BELL/CIS 
Thomas Wiedemann 

THE ICONOGRAPHY OF THE Ft"UX CULPA 
Victor Y. Haines 

CHARLEMAGNE IN VINCENT'S MIRROR: 
THE SPECULUM HISTORIALE AS A 
SOURCE OF THE OLD NORSE KARLAMAGNUS SAGA 
Constance B. Hieatt 

LA DEVINETTE DU BENEDICITE ET LES 
DISTIQUES DU PSEUDO-CATON: , , 
OBSERVATIONS SUR LA PARODIE MEDIEVALE 
Bruno Roy 

MEDIAEVAL MEDICINE AND ARCITE'S LOVE SICKNESS 
M. Ciavolella 

PHAURAE POETAE AND THE PROPHET'S NEW WORDS 
IN THE ANT/CLAUD/ANUS OF ALAN OF LILLE 
L.E. Marshall 

15 

42 

58 

65 

87 

Ito 

126 

140 

151 

186 

195 

222 

242 



EDITORIAL ADVISORY BOARD 

Charles Adams (Institute of Islamic Studies, McGill University) 
Barry Baldwin (University of Calgary) 
John Bellamy (Carleton University) 
Robert Browning (University of London) 
Thomas Carney (University of Windsor) 
Maurice Evans (University of Exeter) 
John Flinn (University of Toronto) 
Rev. Walter Hayes, C.S.B. (Pontifical Institute of Mediaeval Studies) 
Herbert Huxley (University of Victoria) 
Rev. Benoit Lacroix, O.P. (lnstitut des Etudes Medievales, Universite de Montreal) 
R.A. MacMullen (Yale University) 
Martin Puhvel (McGill University) 
George Rigg (University of Toronto) 
Beryl Rowland (York University) 
Rev. Michael M. Sheehan, C.S.B. (Pontifical Institute of Mediaeval Studies) 
Margaret Stobie (University of Manitoba) 
E. A. Thompson (University of Nottingham) 
Susan Treggiari (University of Ottawa) 
Colin Wells (University of Ottawa) 

EDITORS 

Roger Blockley and Douglas Wurtele 

EDITORIAL ASSIST ANT 

Anna Wurtele 

FLORILEGIUM, an annual devoted to the ancient and mediaeval cultures of Europe, North Africa. 
and the Near East, is published by Carleton University. Subscription rate: $10 per issue. All corres­
pondence regarding subscriptions should be sent to the Editors, Room 215, Paterson Hall, Carleton 
University, Ottawa. Ontario, Canada, KIS 5B6. Contributions, in English. French, or Latin, are invited; 
manuscripts should be sent to the Editors at the same address and should be accompanied by a stamped , 
self-addressed envelope. Contributors are urged first to send for a copy of the FLORILEGIUM style 
sheet. 

COPYRIGHT © FLORILEGIUM, CARLETON UNIV ERSITY ISBN 0-7709-0057-7 




