# **FLORILEGIUM**

Volume 1, 1979

Carleton University Annual Papers on Classical Antiquity and the Middle Ages

## ERRATUM

In the first volume of FLORILEGIUM, recently sent you, a typographical error appears in the title of the article by Professor Beryl Rowland. It should read:

"Exhuming Trotula, Sapiens Matrona of Salerno"

## **FLORILEGIUM**

Volume 1/Spring 1979

## **CONTENTS**

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION IN THE ROMAN EMPIRE	
Alan D. Booth	1
THE OLD ENGLISH PHYSIOLOGUS AND THE HOMILETIC TRADITION D.R. Letson	15
EXHUMING TROTULA, SAPIENS MATERNA OF SALERNO Beryl Rowland	42
CLODIUS' BID FOR THE TRIBUNATE IN 60 B.C. Garry W. Pinard	58
LOWER CLASS WOMEN IN THE ROMAN ECONOMY Susan Treggiari	65
WOMEN AND CRIME IN LATER MEDIAEVAL ENGLAND: AN EXAMINATION OF THE EVIDENCE OF THE COURTS OF GAOL DELIVERY, 1388 TO 1409	
Kathleen E. Garay	87
HOMERIC EPIC AND PSYCHOSYNTHESIS T.F. Camey	110
DE MONACHO SUPERBO: BHG 1450x John Wortley	126
PETITIONING A FOURTH-CENTURY EMPEROR: THE DE REBUS BELLICIS Thomas Wiedemann	140
	140
THE ICONOGRAPHY OF THE FELIX CULPA Victor Y. Haines	151
CHARLEMAGNE IN VINCENT'S MIRROR:	
THE SPECULUM HISTORIALE AS A SOURCE OF THE OLD NORSE KARLAMAGNÚS SAGA Constance B. Hieatt	186
LA DEVINETTE DU BÉNÉDICITÉ ET LES DISTIQUES DU PSEUDO-CATON:	
OBSERVATIONS SUR LA PARODIE MÉDIÉVALE Bruno Roy	195
MEDIAEVAL MEDICINE AND ARCITE'S LOVE SICKNESS M. Ciavolella	222
PHALERAE POETAE AND THE PROPHET'S NEW WORDS	
IN THE ANTICLAUDIANUS OF ALAN OF LILLE L.E. Marshall	242

#### EDITORIAL ADVISORY BOARD

Charles Adams (Institute of Islamic Studies, McGill University)

Barry Baldwin (University of Calgary)

John Bellamy (Carleton University)

Robert Browning (University of London)

Thomas Carney (University of Windsor)

Maurice Evans (University of Exeter)

John Flinn (University of Toronto)

Rev. Walter Hayes, C.S.B. (Pontifical Institute of Mediaeval Studies)

Herbert Huxley (University of Victoria)

Rev. Benôit Lacroix, O.P. (Institut des Etudes Médiévales, Université de Montréal)

R.A. MacMullen (Yale University)

Martin Puhvel (McGill University)

George Rigg (University of Toronto)

Beryl Rowland (York University)

Rev. Michael M. Sheehan, C.S.B. (Pontifical Institute of Mediaeval Studies)

Margaret Stobie (University of Manitoba)

E. A. Thompson (University of Nottingham)

Susan Treggiari (University of Ottawa)

Colin Wells (University of Ottawa)

#### **EDITORS**

Roger Blockley and Douglas Wurtele

### EDITORIAL ASSISTANT

Anna Wurtele

FLORILEGIUM, an annual devoted to the ancient and mediaeval cultures of Europe, North Africa, and the Near East, is published by Carleton University. Subscription rate: \$10 per issue. All correspondence regarding subscriptions should be sent to the Editors, Room 215, Paterson Hall, Carleton University, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1S 5B6. Contributions, in English, French, or Latin, are invited; manuscripts should be sent to the Editors at the same address and should be accompanied by a stamped, self-addressed envelope. Contributors are urged first to send for a copy of the FLORILEGIUM style sheet.